reservation policy, as issued from time to time and will be strictly complied with.

5. Essential
Qualification:

MBBS Degree from MCI recognized Medical College of India. He/she should be
Registered Medical Practitioner.

6. Age: Below 70 years.
7. Monthly

Remuneration: Rs 75,000/- only (Seventy Five Thousand Rupees only).

8.
Documents to
be submitted
at the time of
interview:

Only Indian citizen are eligible to appear for the interview. Candidates are required to
bring a Bio-data along with all relevant documents in ORIGINAL (with one self-attested
photocopy) in support of the following: